1985 KX250 Kawasaki

PARTS DIAGRAM
AIR CLEANER

E1130-0197 —

—

411
\\E&Uh 920094

13091B

[ Y

14024

14043

92009A ¢

82009

92009
92009

13081A

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.



1985 KX250

PARTS LIST
AIR CLEANER

ITEM NAME

CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011)
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11013)
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11013A)
HOLDER (Ref # 13091)
HOLDER,DUCT (Ref # 13091A)
HOLDER,ELEMENT (Ref # 13091B)
COVER,AIR FILTER CAS (Ref # 14024)
FILTER,COVER (Ref # 14043)
DUCT,AIR FILTER (Ref # 14073)
BOOT,AIR FILTER (Ref # 49006)
BOLT,6X14 (Ref # 92002)
SCREW,6X14 (Ref # 92009)
SCREW,5X14 (Ref # 92009A)
WASHER 6.5X20X1.6T (Ref # 92022)
CLAMP,AIR FILTER (Ref # 92037)
SCREW PAN HEAD 6X40 (Ref # 220)
WASHER PLAIN 5MM (Ref # 411)

PART NUMBER

11011-1180
11013-1110
11013-1111
13091-1265
13091-1266
13091-1267
14024-1210
14043-1057
14073-1195
49006-1156
92150-1340
92009-1287
92009-1341
92022-125
92037-1409
220B0640
411B0500

© 2026 Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A.

Kawasaki

Let the Good Times Roll°

QUANTITY

N = N U1 W N = a a aa @ Q@ @



