



# 1985 KX250

## PARTS LIST

### AIR CLEANER

ITEM NAME	PART NUMBER	QUANTITY
CASE-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11011)	11011-1180	1
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11013)	11013-1110	1
ELEMENT-AIR FILTER (Ref # 11013A)	11013-1111	1
HOLDER (Ref # 13091)	13091-1265	1
HOLDER,DUCT (Ref # 13091A)	13091-1266	1
HOLDER,ELEMENT (Ref # 13091B)	13091-1267	1
COVER,AIR FILTER CAS (Ref # 14024)	14024-1210	1
FILTER,COVER (Ref # 14043)	14043-1057	1
DUCT,AIR FILTER (Ref # 14073)	14073-1195	1
BOOT,AIR FILTER (Ref # 49006)	49006-1156	1
BOLT,6X14 (Ref # 92002)	92150-1340	2
SCREW,6X14 (Ref # 92009)	92009-1287	3
SCREW,5X14 (Ref # 92009A)	92009-1341	5
WASHER 6.5X20X1.6T (Ref # 92022)	92022-125	2
CLAMP,AIR FILTER (Ref # 92037)	92037-1409	1
SCREW PAN HEAD 6X40 (Ref # 220)	220B0640	2
WASHER PLAIN 5MM (Ref # 411)	411B0500	5